PRASAR BHARATI
INDIA’S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCAST ER
Sales Division :Prasar Bharati
NEW DELHI - 110 003

¥ %k %k %k k k

F.No TC-01/011(1)2024-25/T. ariff(Comp no.282703) Dated 01.04.2025

CIRCULAR

Subject :- Revision of rate card prescribed vide circular 3/5/7 of 2022

Reference Prasar Bharati Secretariat (T&C) Division, Circular 3 of 2022, issued
vide F.no.TC-01/011(1 )2020—21/Tarfff(Part—I)(Comp.no. 20849), dated 31° March
2022,including amendments issue vide circular 5 & 7 of 2022, regarding the rate
structure for various Doordarshan Channels.

Consequent to the recommendation of the members of the Tarriff committee
and with the approval of the competent authority, the rate card of Doordarshan is
revised with immediate effect. The onscreen property rates will be as per circular 3/5/7
of 2022.

The existing / revised rates and discount slabs of Government.PSU & corporate
clients are mentioned in Annexures. The discount will be calculated on slab basis(similar
to Income Tax calculation). The revised slot rates along with sample illustration are
also placed in annexures.

These rates shall operate with extant rules & guidelines issued by ER Wing vide
circular 3/5/7 of 2022.

This issues with the approval of the CEO Prasar Bharati
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[ Nirecter Caperal (Selns & Marketing Division)
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i1, Fiauae idharati House,
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Encls : Rate card, Annexures &

Circular 7 of 2022( for onscreen & guidelines) < ~rricus Mar. fiew Deini-110001



Copy to:-

CEO,PB Sectt., New Delhi.

Member(Fin.), PB Sectt. New Delhi2

The Director General, Doordarshan.

The Director General, DD News

ADG(P) DG:DD.

Zonal Head(CO) — East Zone/West Zone/South Zone/Ne Zone, with the request to
circulate this to all the kendars under their control.

DDG, Marketing, PB Sectt., New Delhi.

DDG(DCS), Doordarshan Bhawan, Tower A, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi
. Head of Sales, PB Sectt., New Delhi.

10. Members of Tariff Committee

11. All concerned, Sales Division , Delhi.

12. All Regional DDK Kendras
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DD Channels
Rate Card



Rate Card for Government Clients (Annexure — 1)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Rate Per 10

Channels Time Band

Secs

1 DD National Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
R f the Ti d Mon-S
£ e e5t1300-§3c;rgsrzan e
f the Ti Band Mon-S
o paa RESt1goo-§3,T£Ersan : Mertin
) Rest of the Time Band -S
g DO indie B
; R f the Time Band Mon-S
e
s oSt R B
Rest of the Time Band Mon-S
[ G S b

*Rates for special event to be prescribed on case to case basis

**Inclusive of 10% Digital Charges A/’ '



Rate Card for Government Clients | (Annexure - 1)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Rate Per 10
Secs

Channels Time Band Days

Al il e,
3 BhRiEb e
10 : DD Sahyadri Restlgggj;"l'{;gnzzam_j mg:_gﬁ:
n, e PSSR S
o mem SRR
13 DD MP b




Rate Card for Government Clients

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sr No. Channels Time Band Days
4 ObMegan —BS0belinelad __konsu
s wonn —eiolvenmemnd Mo
t6 oDrodngscren RetotteTmetend___Mon
7 oospmagnar —Bicielimetard oosur
18 oowmgnw —Sstoldeimetad  Moosn
o oownr Tetofefmennd Moo
| @ oompen Boelimetad oo
| & o Sddeimebnd  wnae

" Rate Per 10
Secs

(Annexure-1)



Rate Card for Government Clients

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sr No. Channels Time Band Days
22 DD Arun Prabha-AP Resz%g:;gggsrgand mg:::z:
2 Blew D e e
MM G Y 0
2 onvumen SRR BB
26 DD Chattisgarh Res;gg;?;;ég;rgand m:::: :
27 DD Jharkhand Re“lg’;gf;;?ﬁsand e
v e e ]
R

Rate Per 10
Secs

(Annexure - 1)



Rate Card for Government Clients

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(Annexure - 1)

R'ate Pef 10

Channels Time Band Days

Secs
; Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 100(
30 D :
DN anpun 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
DD Nagal
b O Naatand 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
DD |
=2 Meghalaya 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
E Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
33 D — :
0 Mizomm 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
3 DD H —
: [ Faryang 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
35 DD Himanchal Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
Pradesh i 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
36 DD Port Blair Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun

*Introducing rates for DD Portblair ‘ =



Rate Card for PSUs Clients (Annexure - 2)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

i Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 340(
: i i 51300-;;—(;8151‘:“ MZE-Sun
t Time Band Mon-S
g by e
: R the Ti Band Mon-S
e AR =
. Rest of the Ti Band Mon-S
3 e NI R T
| R Ti Band Mon-S
: G BT T
o bypne — Pesdlmlmamn o
Rest of the Time Band Mon-S
} Tt < es1;og-§3(;rgsrs§n i M02-532 "

*Rates for special event to be prescribed on case to case basis
**Inclusive of 10% Digital Charges G}\/



Rate Card for PSUs Clients

--------------------------------------------------------------------------

Channels Time Band

(Annexure - 2)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Rate Per 10

Secs

f ' .
8 DD Chandana ReStlgogj;;(;Bn:gand mg:j::
e e RS
B Seshen e B e
n - mew NS
= mew M
13 oD P T




Rate Card for PSUs Clients

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sr No. Channels Time Band Days
% oomammen —Sclieimied e
15 DDOrye oS T e T
16 DD Podhigai-Chen Reﬂ;;;gj;;‘ci)r;:rgand :ﬂg:i::
17 DD Spatagiri-AP Resz;;gﬁ;?ﬁgand e
18 DD Yadagiri-Tel Reszgggj;;grgﬁgand mz:::z:
SO e

BN
21 oD UP e

Rate Per 10
Secs

(Annexure - 2)



Rate Card for PSUs Clients

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sr No. Channels Time Band Days
22 DD Arun Prabha-AP Resa%gj;;é?:riand thg:_:::
= Tmen - EEEE iR
B

I 25 _ DD Uttrakhand Resa;:)gj;;;g}ﬁrlzand mg::z::
26 DD Chattisgarh Resa;gg:;;(;?f‘rl:and m:-gﬁ:
27 DD Jharkhand ReStlgggj;;(;r;Ezand m::gz:

_ i -S
a oo _Encemmied e
e e

Rate Per 10 ;
Secs

(Annexure - 2)



Rate Card for PSUs Clients (Annexure - 2)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Rate Per 10 |

Channels Time Band Days
Secs

: Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

i DB Maniput 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

2 BD Nagalond 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

pe LR Mcepataya 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
: Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

= g 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

o DP Hatyans 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
35 DD Himanchal =~ Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
Pradesh 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun

: Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

36 DP ForuBlai 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun

*Introducing rates for DD Portblair %



PSUs Rates - Discount Slabs (Annexure - 2)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DD National
DD _Natidn_al Channel

20.00% ' 2 Month

1 up to 2,00,000

2 30.00% 2Month ‘More Than 2,00,000-up to 5,00,000
3 40.00% | 2 Month More Than 5,00,000-up to 10,00,000
4 50.00% X ~ 4Month More Than 10,00,000-up to 20,00,000
5 60.00% ___4Month More Than 20,00,000

DD’s Other National & Regional Channels

DD’s Other National & Regional Channels

1 20.00% ~ 2Month ~ upto50,000 2

2 30.00% 2 Month More Than 50,000-up to 1,00,000

3 40.00% 2 Month : More Than 1,00,000-up to 2,50,000
4 - 50.00% _ ~ 4Month o More Than 2,50,000-up to 5,00,000
5 60.00% 4 Month ' More Than 5,00,000



PSUs Rates - Discount Slabs

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(Annexure - 2)

Examples
Similar to Income Tax Slab Based Discount



Ch

EXAMPLE - Similar to Income Tax slabs based discounts

PSUs Clients

annel - DD National

RATE CARD
Time Band Rate/10 Secs Bonus Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 14000 No Bonus 14000
ROTB 8400 No Bonus 8400
EXAMPLE
D 2 - 40 La
a. (PT) & b. (ROTB) c. (PT) & d. (ROTB) e. f. B
Time Band FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs Total Investment Total Totai Discount Total (e-f)
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 1000 14000 1400000 2240000 974000 1266000
ROTB 1000 8400 840000
D 0 D
up to 2,00,000
A Value Discount % Discount Value
200000 20% 40000
More Than 2,00,000-up to 5,00,000
B Value Discount % Discount Value
300000 30% 90000
More Than 5,00,000-up to 10,00,000
C Value Discount % Discount Value
500000 40% 200000
More Than 10,00,000-up to 20,00,000
D Value Discount % Discount Value
1000000 50% 500000
More Than 20,00,000
E Value Discount % Discount Value
240000 60% 144000
L f. Total Discount (A+B+C+D+E) | 974000
Effective Rate Calculation
Time Band Formula Gross Value Total FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time gle*c 791250 1000 7912.5
ROTB g/e*d 474750 1000 4747.5
1266000




Channel - DD News Channel

PSUs Clients

RATE CARD
Time Band Rate/10 Secs Bonus Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 1100 No Bonus 1100
ROTB 660 No Bonus 660
EXAMPLE
a. (PT) & b. (ROTB) c. (PT) & d. (ROTB) e. f. g.
Time Band FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs Total Investment Total Total Discount Total (e-f)
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 5000 1100 550000 880000 438000 442000
ROTB 5000 660 330000
Discount Calculation
up to 50,000
A Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 20% 10000
More Than 50,000-up to 1,00,000
B Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 30% 15000
More Than 1,00,000-up to 2,50,000
C Value Discount % Discount Value
150000 40% 60000
More Than 2,50,000-up to 5,00,000
D Value Discount % Discount Value
250000 50% 125000
More Than 5,00,000
E Value Discount % Discount Value
380000 60% 228000
| f. Total Discount (A+B+C+D+E) | 438000
d 0
Time Band Formula Gross Value Total FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time gle*c 276250 5000 552.5
ROTB g/e*d 165750 5000 3315
442000




PSUs Clients

Channel - DD Bihar

RATE CARD
Time Band Rate/10 Secs Bonus Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 800 No Bonus 800
ROTB 450 No Bonus 450
EXAMPLE
a. (PT) & b. (ROTB) c. (PT) & d. (ROTB) e. f. g.
Time Band FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs Total Investment Total Total Discount Total (e-f)
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 5000 800 400000 625000 285000 340000
ROTB 5000 450 225000
Discount Calculation
up to 50,000
A Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 20% 10000
More Than 50,000-up to 1,00,000
B Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 30% 15000
More Than 1,00,000-up to 2,50,000
c Value Discount % Discount Value
150000 40% 60000
More Than 2,50,000-up to 5,00,000
D Value Discount % Discount Value
250000 50% 125000
More Than 5,00,000
E Value Discount % Discount Value
125000 60% 75000
| f. Total Discount (A+B+C+D+E) [ 285000
Effective Rate Calculation
Time Band Formula Gross Value Total FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time gle*c 217600 5000 435.2
ROTB g/e*d 122400 5000 244.8
340000




Rate Card for Corporate Clients (Annexure - 3)

Effective
Channels Time Band Bonus Rate Per 10
Secs Sats

Rate Per 10

1 DD National Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 14000
) DD News Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 600
1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 1000
3 DD Kisan Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 450
| 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 800
4 DD India Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 600
1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 1000
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 450
5 DD Bh i
@ bragt 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 800
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 450
DD rts*
¢ 2DOHS 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 800
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 450
7 U =
i 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 800

*Rates for special event to be prescribed on case to case basis

**Inclusive of 10% Digital Charges M



Rate Card for Corporate Clients

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Channels

Time Band

Days

Rate Per 10

Secs

8 DD Chandana RestlgggfjggagirzaNd ::2:-2:: 1720000
s oopu Jestoftelimeband_Monsin oo
) Bashalr ElA
i, s e g
: R i X
e e e
LN e

(Annexure - 3)

Effective
Rate Per 10

Secs




Rate Card for Corporate Clients

Channels

Time Band

Days

Rate Per 10

Secs

e T —
R e e
16 DD Podhigai—chen Resa;ggj;;é?ﬁiand mz::zz: ggg
o T
S e
Bl ke S e
2 ocomenn =oleminl im0

: 2 50
S, s e el e e

Bonus

(Annexure - 3)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Effective

Rate Per 10

Secs




Rate Card for Corporate Clients

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(Annexure - 3)

Effective
Rate Per 10
Secs

Rate Per 10

Sr No. Channels Time Band ys Bonus

Secs

- DD Arun Prabha-  Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
AP 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun 500
N e
R T
25 oD Unnigurd ISl haTmebend__Monsn 500
25 Dol e e MR o
2 O
. : % 00
L e e e
. = 00
RN G e e e




Rate Card for Corporate Clients

Channels

Time Band

Days

Rate Per 10

Secs

30 DD Manibur Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
P 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun 500
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 300
N
31 Ib Negaland 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun 500
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 300
34 .. DD Meghalaya 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun 500
! Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 300
DD M =
4 2 izoram 1700-2100 hrs Mon-Sun 500
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 300
4 DD H
: WoES 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 500
35 DD Himanchal Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 300
Pradesh 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 500
- Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun 300%*
DD P I
L QLB 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun 500*

*Introducing rates for DD Portblair

(Annexure - 3)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Effective

Rate Per 10

Secs




Corporate Rates - Discount Slabs (Annexure - 3)

DD National
_ DD National Channel

20.00% ~ 2Month

1 ~ up to 2,00,000

2 30.00% e el More Than 2,00,000-up to 5,00,000

3 40.00% 2 Month More Than 5,00,000-up to 10,00,000
4 - 5000% . - 4Month b | More Than 10,00,000-up to 20,00,000
B 6000%  4Month i ~ More Than 20,00,000

DD’s Other National & Regional Channels

DD’s Othgr_Natioqil &_Be_g__ior]gl Cbannels

20.00% 2 Month up to 30,000

1
2 3000% 2Month More Than 50,000-up to 1,00,000
3o 40.00% 2 Month More Than 1,00,000-up to 2,50,000
4  50.00% 4Month More Than 2,50,000-up to 5,00,000
5 60.00% 4 Month More Than 5,00,000

2 s



Corporate Rates - Discount Slabs

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(Annexure - 3)

Examples
Similar to Income Tax Slab Based Discount



EXAMPLE - Similar to Income Tax slabs based discounts

Corporate Clients
Channel - DD National

RATE CARD
Time Band Rate/10 Secs Bonus Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 14000 1:3 3500
ROTB 8400 1:3 2100

EXAMPLE

Total Investment - 28 Lacs

a. (PT) & b. (ROTB) c. (PT) & d. (ROTB) e. 7 g
Time Band FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs Total Investment Total (c+d) Total Discount Total (e-f)
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 5000 3500 1750000
2800 1310000 1490000
ROTB 5000 2100 1050000 N
D O O
up to 2,00,000

A Value Discount % Discount Value

200000 20% 40000
More Than 2,00,000-up to 5,00,000

B Value Discount % Discount Value

300000 30% 90000
More Than 5,00,000-up to 10,00,000

C Value Discount % Discount Value

500000 40% 200000
More Than 10,00,000-up to 20,00,000

D Value Discount % Discount Value

1000000 50% 500000
More Than 20,00,000

E Value Discount % Discount Value

800000 60% 480000
f. Total Discount (A+B+C+D+E) | 1310000 |
Time Band Formula Gross Value Total FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time gle*c 931250 5000 1862.5
ROTB gle*d 558750 5000 1117.5
1490000

&)



Corporate Clients

Channel - DD News Channel

RATE CARD
Time Band Rate/10 Secs Bonus Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 1100 No Bonus 1100
ROTB 660 No Bonus 660

EXAMPLE

Total Investment - 8.8 Lacs

a. (PT) & b. (ROTB) c. (PT) & d. (ROTB) e. T g.
Time Band FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs Total Investment Total Total Discount Total (e-f)
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 5000 1100 550000
80000 438000 2000
ROTB 5000 660 330000 B i)

Discount Calculation

up to 50,000
A Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 20% 10000

More Than 50,000-up to 1,00,000
B Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 30% 15000

More Than 1,00,000-up to 2,50,000
C Value Discount % Discount Value
150000 40% 60000

More Than 2,50,000-up to 5,00,000

D Value Discount % Discount Value
250000 50% 125000
More Than 5,00,000
E Value Discount % Discount Value
380000 60% 228000
| f. Total Discount (A+B+C+D+E) [ 438000 |

| Effective Rate Calculation
Time Band Formula Gross Value Total FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time g/e*c 276250 5000 552.5

ROTB g/e*d 165750 5000 3315
442000




Corporate Clients

Channel - DD Bihar

RATE CARD
Time Band Rate/10 Secs Bonus Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 800 1:1 400
ROTB 450 1:1 225
EXAMPLE
a. (PT) & b. (ROTB) c. (PT) & d. (ROTB) e. f. g.
Time Band FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs Total Investment Total Total Discount Total (e-f)
Prime Time (1900-2300 hrs) 10000 400 400000
0 285000 3400
ROTB 10000 225 225000 kot -
Discount Calculation
up to 50,000
A Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 20% 10000
More Than 50,000-up to 1,00,000
B Value Discount % Discount Value
50000 30% 15000
More Than 1,00,000-up to 2,50,000
C Value Discount % Discount Value
150000 40% 60000
More Than 2,50,000-up to 5,00,000
D Value Discount % Discount Value
250000 50% 125000
More Than 5,00,000
E Value Discount % Discount Value
125000 60% 75000
| f. Total Discount (A+B+C+D+E) | 285000 |
Time Band Formula Gross Value Total FCT Effective Rate/10 Secs
Prime Time gle*c 217600 10000 2176
ROTB g/e*d 122400 10000 122.4
340000




Channels Time Band
Rest of the Ti d
DD National ! “TEstOl e iae Dl
__ ~1900-2300 hrs
Rest of the Time Band
DD News | T -
LN o et ' oy 1900-2300 hrs
_  Restof the Time Band
DD Kisan - =
1900-2300 hrs
1 Rest of the Time Band
DD India =
Al Aiiadic. _| . 1500-2300hrs -
Rest of the Time Band
DD Sports — e
B e, : 1900-23{_)_0_I_1r§_
i Rest of the Time Band
DD Bharati a : i
: 1900-2300 hrs
Rest of the Time Band
DD Urdu

11900-2300 hrs

Slot Rates for Government/PSUs Clients — National Channels (Annexure — 4)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Days
Mon-Sun
hﬁm—Sun
MonTSun

~ Mon-Sun

Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun

_ _M_on-Sun

on-Sun

__Mon-Sun 3

Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun

Teiécst Fee —Slot
Government/PSUs




Slot Rates for Government/PSUs Clients - Regional Channels (annexure-4)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Telecast Fee — Slot
Government/PSUs

Channels

RODP Time Band Days

. Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
8 DD Chandana = e R
| ¥ .. 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
; . | Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
b Rl DD Punjabi
| | | 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
|  Restof the Ti d Mon-S
10 DD Sahyadri est ot the Time Ban | on-Sun
| 1900-2300 hrs ~ Mon-Sun
, - Rest Time Band Mon-Sun
11 ‘ DD Bangla es of the ime Band
‘ _ { 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
— DT s e R vt [ R
. Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
12 DD Girnar St N e
| | ; 1500-2300 hrs - Mon-Sun
| i i o ~ RestoftheTimeBand  Mon-Sun
1900-2300 hrs | N_l_on_-S_un



Slot Rates for Government/PSUs Clients - Regional Channels

Sr. No.

| 14

15

17
18
‘ 19

20

[ 2t

(Annexure - 4)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 16 DD Podhigai-Chen
DD Spatagiri-AP

DD Yadagiri-Tel

DD Bihar

DD Rajasthan

DD UP

Channels RODP Time Band

' Rest of the Time Band |

DD Malayalam " -’
Malayalam 1 9002300 hrs

3 . I
st heT B

DD Oriya ~ Rest of the Time Band

~ 1900-2300 hrs
" Rest of the Time Band
 1900-2300hrs
Rest of the Time Band
~ 1900-2300 hrs
- Rest of the Time Band _,
| 1900-2300hrs
' Rest of the Time Band |
. 1900-2300hrs |
~ Rest of the Time Band
~ 1900-2300 hrs
Rest of the Time Band
~ 1900-2300 hrs

Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mo'n—Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun

Telecast Fee - Slot
Government/PSUs




Slot Rates for Government/PSUs Clients - Regional Channels (annexure -4

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Telecast Fee - Slot
Government/PSUs

Sr. No.

22

23

24

25

' DD Arun Prabha-

‘ DD Chattlsga h

I

Channels

AP
DD Kashir

DD Assam

DD Uttrakhand

DD Jharkhand

DD Tripura

DD Goa

Rest of the Time Band
Rest of the Time Band

| Rest of the Time Band

|‘ Rest of the Time Band
~1900-2300 hrs

RODP Time Band

Rest of the Time Band

1700-2100 hrs

-1900-2300 hrs

1700-2100 hrs

1900-2300 hrs

~Rest of the Time Band |

'1900-2300 hrs

Rest of the Trme Band__:

1900-2300 hrs

Rest of the Time Band

1900-2300 hrs

Days

Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun

Mon—Sun_ |
Mon—Sun_

Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun
Mon-Sun




Slot Rates for Government/PSUs Clients - Regional Channels (annexure-2)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Telecast Fee - Slot

. No. !
Sr. No Channels RODP Time Band Days _Govern_mgnt/PS'_l_J!_i |

Mon-Sun

30 ~ Rest of the Time Band

Wy DO Manipur = 1706 2100 hrs Mon-Sun

(3 ebin e SUE R L

2 [ semdes e R

: Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

e B T | Mo_n_—§:n
B e

| 35 _i bD Hirr;anchal ' Rest of the Time Band ' Mon-Sun

| ~ Pradesh _ 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun

| :' : Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun

oy D0 Racuial U i 1900-3300 Ers | Mon-Sun

*Introducing rates for DD Portblair ok



Slot Rates for Corporate Clients - National Channels (Annexure - 5)

Telecast Fee - Slot

Channels Time Band Corporate Clients

. Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
1 DD National e : = —
| a i ' 1900-2300hrs ~ Mon-Sun
i i Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
2 DD News I = = ‘ N
g™ 2ally o . . 1900-2300hrs | Mon-Sun
| ‘ : : Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
3 , DD Kisan ; % 7 -
| | -1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
1 Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
4 , DD India :
JESRE NSRS . 1900-2300hrs  Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band . Mon-Sun
5 DD Sports _ —t
Bl Sy Y 1900-2300hrs ' Mon-Sun
| [ . Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
6 ' DD Bharati ! !
A Sl \ 1_900-23_(_)0 hrs__ | Moq—Sun
’ : Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
| 7 I DD Urdu 1
(1900-2300hrs  Mon-sun



Slot Rates for Corporate Clients - Regional Channels (Annexure - 5)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

~ Telecast Fee - Slot
Corporate Clients

Channels RODP Time Band Days

Rest of the Time Ban__d_ Mon-Sun

8 DD Chandana
1900-2300 hrs "~ Mon-Sun
Al it . e A .
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
9 DD Punjabi 5 :
_| _ 1900-2300 hrs | Mon-Sun
| Rest of the Time Band = Mon-S
" DD Sahyadri es e Time Ban | on-Sun
1900-2300 hrs _ Mon-Sun
| Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
| 11 |  oODBanga @ |—— =l e SN -
= Gie Al Ll . 1900-2300 hrs - Mon-Sun
" RestoftheTimeBand  Mon-Sun
’ 12 ‘ DDGimar e e b agie s 4 O
; | -_ 1900-2300 hrs - Mon-Sun
' Rest of the Time Band  Mon-Sun
e DD MP L
1900-2300 hr_s - Mon-Sun



Slot Rates for Corporate Clients - Regional Channels (Annexure - 5)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Telecast Fee — Slot

Sr. No. Channels RODP Time Band Days

Corporate Clients

| " Rest of the Ti | .S
| 14 DD Malayalam | Rest of the Time Band ~ Mon-Sun |

| [ T | 19002300k, | MonsSun
I | " Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
15 DO R ,
| | PROe T sbonacobr | Momsin
| | Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
16 DD Podhigai-Chen '
‘ i °_ e | 19002300hrs | Mon-sun
' Rest of the Time Ba nd Mon-Sun
17 DD Spatagiri-AP -
=" Pt __ 1900-2300 hrs - Mon-Sun |
' - Rest of the Time Ba nd  Mon-Sun
18 | DD Yadagiri-Tel ! F — |
‘ : ~ 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun
T TR e Rest of t the Time Band \ Mon-Sun
19 DD Biha ‘ i —
| " | 15002300hrs | Mon-Sun
e | LS Rest of the Time Band ~ Mon-Sun
il L 0 19007300k ~ MonsSun |
e oo Rest of the Time Band  Mon-Sun |
S ~ 1900-2300 hrs Mon-Sun



Slot Rates for Corporate Clients - Regional Channels (Annexure - 5)

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Telecast Fee - Slot

Sr. No. Channels RODP Time Band Days :
Corporate Clients
5  DDArun Prabha- Restof the Time Band  Mon-Sun 260C
| AP S A700-2100 hrs - Mon-Sun
| ' ~ Restof the Time Band ~ Mon-Sun
23 DD Kashi ' |
| | ™ | 1900-2300hrs | Monsun
.! Rest of the Time Band =~ Mon-Sun
24 | DD Assa '- -
| | fssam I 17002100 hrs Mon-Sun
Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
25 DD Uttrakhand
| g  1900-2300hrs  Mon-Sun
I " Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
26 DD Chattisgarh -
J e, ™ | 1900-2300hrs | Mon-Sun
| — 1 _ .
| | ~ Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
27 DD Jharkhand 1
i 0 ~ 1900-2300hrs  Mon-Sun
| [  Restof the Time Band ~ Mon-Sun
28 DD Tripur - |
_ | S .. 1900-2300 hrs - Mon-Sun
| | ~ Restof the Time Band  Mon-Sun
29 DD Goa = ! : i
, 1900-2300 hrs ~ Mon-Sun |




Slot Rates for Corporate Clients - Regional Channels

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sr. No.

30
31
32
33
34
| 35

| 36

Channels RODP Time Band Days
DD Manipur _Restofthe Time Band  Mon-Sun i
| P | 1700-2100hs | Mon-sun
| - Rest of the Time Band ~ Mon-Sun
DD Nagaland i
#N I 1r002100hs - | Miansin
' Restof the Time Band ~ Mon-Sun
| D h | ==
' R ey _ 1700-2100 hrs - Mon-Sun
DD Mizoram ~ Rest of the Time Band - Mon-Sun
~ 1700-2100hrs  Mon-Sun
; Rest of the Time Band Mon-Sun
DD Haryana = -
prt e Al 4ee1900-2300 his - Mon-Sun
- DD Himanchal | Rest of the Time Band . Mon-Sun
Pradesh ~ 1900-2300 hrs ~ Mon-Sun
i i | -
DD Portblair | Restof the Time Band ~ Mon-Sun

1900-2300hrs ~ Mon-Sun

*Introducing rates for DD Portblair

Teecéét Fee - Slot
Corporate Clients

(Annexure - 5)



